## CITY OF KELOWNA

## **BYLAW NO. 12731**

## A Bylaw to Amend Water Regulation Bylaw No. 10480 and Water Service Parcel Tax Bylaw No. 8923

<del>-</del>		C . I . C	C 1 / 1					C 11
The Milinici	nal ( nuncil	Of the ( if	y of Kelowna,	IN ANA	n meetina	assembled	enacts as	tollows.
THE INTERIOR	pai Cooncii	OI CITC CIT	y or recionality	III OPC	11 1116661119	asserrible a	, Chacts as	I OII O VV 3.

1. THAT Water Regulation Bylaw No. 10480 be amended by adding the following new section following Section 1.2:

## "1.3 Transitional Provision

- 1.3.1 The provisions of this Bylaw do not apply within the boundaries of the local service area defined by Section 3 of Order in Council No. 343/2024."
- 2. AND THAT Water Service Parcel Tax Bylaw No. 8923 be amended by adding the following new section following Section 5:
  - "6. The provisions of this Bylaw do not apply within the boundaries of the local service area defined by Section 3 of Order in Council No. 343/2024."
- 3. This bylaw may be cited for all purposes as "Water Bylaws Amending Bylaw No. 12731"
- 4. This bylaw shall come into full force and effect and is binding on all persons on January 1, 2025.

Read a first, second and third time by the Municipal Council this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of December, 2024.

Adopted by the Municipal Council of the City of Kelowna this

Mayor
City Clerk